Sample Information

Sample Type : Essential Oil
Sample Name : Thuja occidentalis
Injection Volume :0.10
Peak Report TIC
. R.Time Name Area%
Cedar Leaf = 7.747 2-Methylethyl Butanoate 0.02
Lot# CAW12-WH = 7.848 cis-Salvene 0.04
Country: Canada Appalachian Valley — j3;3 Sy sovtere 008
Natural Products 10.937 3-Methyl Apopinene 0.08
Chromatogram Thuja occidentalis {natolian Treasures 11.090 alpha-Thujene 0.41
Analofian treasures 11.476 alpha-Pinene 1.83
B 12.254 alpha-Fenchene 1.05
8,940,739 S 12.344 Camphene 1.11
12.542 Verbenene 0.03
13.587 Sabinene 2.71
13.868 beta-Pinene 0.11
13.977 1-Octen-3-ol 0.04
14.514 Myrcene 0.92
15.539 alpha-Phellandrene 0.03
15.635 ortho-Methylanisole 0.05
16.182 alpha-Terpinene 0.30
16.663 para-Cymene 1.12
16.946 Limonene 1.12
17.041 beta-Phellandrene 0.12
17.117 1,8-Cineole 0.08
17.387 5,6-dimethyl-5-Hepten-2-one 0.08
18.772 gamma-Terpinene 0.58
19.549 4-Thujanol 0.06
20.532 Terpinolene 0.17
20.764 Fenchone 13.71
20.875 para-cymenene 0.07
21.413 Perillene 0.08
21.576 Linalool 0.13
22.029 alpha-Thujone 51.12
3 22.720 beta-Thujone 8.78
S 22.986 Unidentified 0.03
23.132 cis-para-Menth-2-en-1-ol 0.09
23.305 alpha-Campholenal 0.04
23.493 Terpinen-1-ol 0.09
24.044 Neothujol 0.12
24.187 trans-Pinocarveol 0.10
24.342 trans-para-Menth-2-en-1-ol 0.06
24.643 Camphor 2.58
25.014 Neothujol 0.15
25.175 Camphene hydrate 0.26
25.359 Sabina ketone 0.12
26.136 Thujol 0.15
26.327 endo-Borneol 0.30
o s o 2 9 26.609 trans-para-Menth-8-en-3-one 0.15
S % o s " 26.932 Terpinen-4-ol 1.80
%‘%\%‘\‘%:ﬁl‘\ 27.138 Unidentified 0.03
50.0 60.0 70.0 80.0 27.388 para-Cymen-8-ol 0.13
min 27.721 para-Mentha-1,5-dien-7-ol 0.04
27.939 alpha-Terpineol 0.33
28.065 Unidentified 0.03
28.319 Unidentified 0.10
28.730 Verbenone 0.05
28.883 trans-Piperitol 0.04
29.432 Fenchyl acetate 0.36

29.563 trans-Carveol 0.05



R.Time
30.272
30.400
30.882
31.255
31.580
31.909
32.408
32.951
33.932
34.094
34.251
34.365
34.516
34.732
37.408
38.058
38.391
40.162
42.683
48.824
52.557
69.643
71.337
96.342

Name

Methyl thymol ether
Unidentified

Carvacryl methyl ether
D-Carvone
Carvotanacetone
(+)-Piperitone
Terpin-1-en-4-yl acetate
Terpinenyl acetate analog
Bornyl acetate
Unidentified
trans-Sabinyl acetate
alpha-Terpinyl acetate
3,7-dimethyl-6-Octen-1-ol acetate
Terpinenyl acetate analog
trans-Ocimenyl acetate
alpha-Terpinyl acetate
Unidentified

Geranyl acetate
beta-Caryophyllene
delta-Cadinene
Caryophyllene oxide
Rosa-5,15-diene
Beyerene

Phosphine oxide, triphenyl-

Area%
0.06
0.03
0.15
0.03
0.04
0.03
0.50
0.10
2.61
0.02
0.05
0.32
0.17
0.04
0.05
0.84
0.02
0.06
0.02
0.08
0.08
0.25
0.49
0.62

100.00



